

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20032/2004

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, OPHSEB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PARAS COLD STORAGE & ICE FACT. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and

prayer for interim relief ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21793 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears from the office report that notice to respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No. 20032/2004 was sent on 16.10.2004 and notice to sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 21793/2005 was sent on 7.12

.2005.

It appears from the office report that neither the AD card nor the unserved envelope was

received back in the above cases. Therefore, it is to be declared that notice to the above respondents has

been served. Thus, I hold that notice to respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No. 20032/2004 and notice to sole

respondent in SLP(C) No. 21793/2005 is served. Therefore, service is complete.

Respondent No.1 is granted ten days' time to cure the defects

-2-

noted in the office report in respect of the counter filed by respondent No.1.

Await appearance of respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No. 20032/2004 and the sole respondent in

SLP(C) No. 21793/2005.

List immediately after Summer Vacation.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj