

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20032/2004

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, OPHSEB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PARAS COLD STORAGE & ICE FACT. & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 21793 of 2005

Date: 07/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is not clear from the Office Report dated 5th August, 2006 as to whether the pleadings

are complete or not. Office to state.

List again on 11.8.2006.

(B. Sudheendra Kuma

r)

Registra

r