

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20032/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2004 in RSA No. 1287/2002 & CM No. 2130/2004 of
The

HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, OPHSEB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PARAS COLD STORAGE & ICE FACT. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP,exemption from filing c/c of
the impugned Judgment and

prayer for interim relief))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21793 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We see no reasons to interfere. The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

nggh)

(Ravi P. Verma)

(Anand Si

ster

Court Master

Court Ma